(1) Seventy–four thousand eight hundred forty–nine dollars ($74,849) during calendar 
year 2027; 

(2) Seventy–six thousand one hundred fifty–nine dollars ($76,159) during calendar 
year 2028; 

(3) Seventy–eight thousand two hundred fifty–four dollars ($78,254) during calendar 
year 2029; and  

(4) Eighty thousand four hundred six dollars ($80,406) for the period that includes 
calendar year 2030 and that portion of January 2031 preceding the commencement of the next 
term of office.    

Item 2A 

Each member of the General Assembly, upon presentation of an expense voucher, shall be 
entitled to a per diem allowance for meals and reimbursed for expenses actually incurred for